56        79,500    80,000    80,000    80,000 99 

57        80,000    80,000    80,000    80,000 100 

(2)  Moreover, in addition to the per axle weight limitations 101 

specified by Section 63-5-27, two (2) consecutive sets of tandem 102 

axles may carry a gross load of thirty-four thousand (34,000) 103 

pounds each, providing that the overall distance between the first 104 

and last axles of such consecutive sets of tandem axles is 105 

thirty-six (36) feet or more, except that, until September 1, 106 

1989, the axle distance for tank trailers, dump trailers and ocean 107

[...]

(80,000) pounds.  Vehicles operating with a harvest permit shall 125 

be allowed a tolerance not to exceed ten percent (10%) above their 126 

authorized tandem or axle weight, but the maximum gross vehicle 127 

weight of any such vehicle shall not exceed eighty-four thousand 128 

(84,000) pounds.  However, neither the increased weights in this 129 

subsection nor any tolerance shall be allowed on federal 130 

interstate highways or on other highways where a tolerance is 131 

specifically prohibited by the Transportation Commission, the 132

[...]

Transportation Commission, the county board of supervisors or the 156 

municipal governing authorities as provided for in Section 157 

63-5-27. 158 

(5)  (a)  Vehicles for which a harvest permit has been issued 159 

pursuant to Section 27-19-81(4) shall be allowed a gross vehicle 160 

weight not to exceed eighty-four thousand (84,000) pounds.  161 

However, the board of supervisors of any county and the governing 162 

authorities of any municipality may designate the roads, streets 163 

and highways under their respective jurisdiction on and along 164 

which vehicles for which a harvest permit has been issued may 165

[...]

56        79,500    80,000    80,000    80,000 319 

57        80,000    80,000    80,000    80,000 320 

(2)  Moreover, in addition to the per axle weight limitations 321 

specified by Section 63-5-27, two (2) consecutive sets of tandem 322 

axles may carry a gross load of thirty-four thousand (34,000) 323 

pounds each, providing that the overall distance between the first 324 

and last axles of such consecutive sets of tandem axles is 325 

thirty-six (36) feet or more, except that, until September 1, 326 

1989, the axle distance for tank trailers, dump trailers and ocean 327

[...]

Vehicles operating with a harvest permit shall 345 

be allowed a tolerance not to exceed ten percent (10%) above their 346 

authorized gross vehicle weight, tandem or axle weight, but the 347 

maximum gross vehicle weight of any such vehicle shall not exceed 348 

eighty-eight thousand (88,000) pounds.  However, neither the 349 

increased weights in this subsection nor any tolerance shall be 350 

allowed on federal interstate highways or on other highways where 351 

a tolerance is specifically prohibited by the Transportation 352 

Commission, the county board of supervisors or the municipal 353